## 503225548 03/19/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3272165

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		1			
			Name Execution [			
DAVID FOXCROFT				03/19/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:						
Street Address:	340 G	340 GRAYS ROAD				
City:	HAMIL	HAMILTON				
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L8E 22	L8E 2Z2				
		2946				
Property Type Application Number: 294		29468	Number 8201			
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:(905)			296-8709			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			495880			
Email: koch@		@lawkoch.com				
Correspondent Name: MARI		К А КОСН				
		AIN STREET EAST				
Address Line 4:		HAMI	ILTON, CANADA L8M 1J4			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			862P17			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARK A KOCH			
SIGNATURE:			/Mark A Koch/			
SIGNATURE:						
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			03/19/2015			
			03/19/2015			
DATE SIGNED:	ent#page	e1.tif	03/19/2015			

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The undersigned, David Foxcroft of 340 Grays Road, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, L8E 2Z2, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over to Fox 40 International Inc., whose principal office or place of business is 340 Grays Road, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, L8E 2Z2, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), of all of its right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed in the attached Schedule "A", together with all rights, interests, choses in action and right of recovery and damages for past infringement together with all benefits of ownership under the applicable intellectual property act(s), and all goodwill attaching to said intellectual property, past, present and future.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain intellectual property registration(s) in any and all countries and to vest 100% title thereto to Fox 40 International Inc., or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize the Intellectual Property Offices to vest 100% interest in said registrations to Fox 40 International Inc. 100% right, title and interest in and to the same for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its respective successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which registration(s) may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

This assignment shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective heirs, executors, administrators, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns of the Assignors and the Assignee.

I/we hereby authorize the Canadian and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Fox 40 International Inc., 100% right, title and interest in and to the same for its sole use and benefit and for use and benefit of its respective successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

March 19 2015 David Foxer

Witness:

M:\PAT\862P17\862P17- Assignment of Intellectual Property.doc

## Schedule A

COUNTRY	APPLICATION	TITLE	INVENTOR	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY
	NUMBER				DOCKET
USA	29/468,201	MARINE THROW RING	David Foxcroft	09/27/2013	862P17

**RECORDED: 03/19/2015**